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New Staff 
As you know, we are sadly saying goodbye to Mrs Heggie at 
the end of this term. We are also sadly saying goodbye to Mr 
Gray. We have been busy interviewing and the good news is 
that we now have a full staffing compliment for September, 
with Ms J Godbebhere as Office Manager; Ms E Foster in Elf 
Owls (Year 1) and Ms H Fletcher-Adams in Barn Owls (Year 3). 
All three of these are currently working elsewhere until the end 
of term and so if you don’t get to meet them before we break 
up, there will be plenty of opportunites in September. They are 
all very much looking forward to it. 
                                                                     
INSET DAYS REMINDER: Friday 25th July; Monday 28th July; Tuesday 29th July 
Autumn 2025 term will start for children on Wednesday 3rd September 2025, as the Monday and 
Tuesday are INSET days.  

 
Monday 23rd June – Eagle Owls are at Perlthorpe 
Tuesday 24th June Serlby Park Y6 Transition 
                                  Barn Owls are at The Pavillion 
Friday 27th June- Elf Owls at the Butterfly House 
Monday 30th June – Barn Owls are at Church 
Tuesday 1st July – Wise Owl Parent/Carers are invited into school at 3pm to look at 
the Greek Myths that the children have been workin on.  
Tuesday 1st July – 3rd July – Elizabethan High School transition days for Year 6 
Friday 4th July – Rock Steady performance in the hall at 10am for parents/carers of 
the children involved (you will receive a separate letter) 
                                  Tawny Owls are at Church. 
               Wise Owls DART Graduation for parents/carers in the school hall at 2.30pm 
Monday 7th July – last week of clubs 
Monday 7th and Tuesday 8th July - Rossington All Saints Y6 Transition days 
Tuesday 8th July – Years 3 and 4 (Barn and Tawny) are at Whitepost Farm 
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 Wednesday 9th July – Year 6 transition for Serlby Park 

Thursday 10th July – Wise Owls at Gullivers Residential 
Friday 11th July – Annual reports out to parents/carers 
Monday 14th July – Parents/Carers evening (timed appointments are available to 
book) 
Tuesday 15th July – children are invited to come to school in green, black, yellow 
colours to represent the school we are linked with in the Kings Village. 
Wednesday 16th July – Year 6 at Southwell Minster. 
Thursday 17th July – Sports morning EYFS and Key Stage 1 start at 9.15am, Key Stage 
2 starts at approximately 10.30am 
Friday 18th July – Summer celebration. A chance to come and watch your children 
sing for Mrs Heggie! From 1.45pm. 
21st to 23rd July Wales Year 6 Transition days 
Monday 21st July – Wise Owls pizza night (Thank you HAPPI group!) 
Tuesday 22nd July – second hand uniform stall after school 
Thursday 24th July – Last day of term. Wise Owls Leavers service for Eagle Owls and 
Wise Owls in Church at 2pm. Parents/carers of Eagle Owls and Wise Owls are most 
welcome.  
Friday 25th July – INSET DAY 
Children are back to school on Wednesday 3rd September 2025.  
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